

## CHINA GOLD INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES' SPECIAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

**Vancouver, BC, September 20, 2010** – China Gold International Resources Corp. Ltd. (TSX: CGG) confirms a special meeting for its unrelated shareholders to vote on the company's proposed purchase agreement for Skyland Mining Limited's 100% interest in the Jiama property, a large copper polymetallic metal mining property, which will be held at 11 am on October 14<sup>th</sup> at the Terminal City Club, 837 Hastings Street, Vancouver British Columbia.

The Purchase Agreement provides that China Gold International Resources Corp. Ltd. will purchase all of the issued and outstanding shares of Skyland and assume shareholder loans. Completion of the transaction is subject to a number of conditions including receipt of shareholders approval from China Gold International's unrelated shareholders. (For additional information about the purchase agreement see: Company news release, August 30, 2010: <a href="http://www.jinshanmines.com/i/pdf/2010-08-30">http://www.jinshanmines.com/i/pdf/2010-08-30</a> NR.pdf)

## About China Gold International Resources Corp. Ltd.:

China Gold International Resources Corp. Ltd. Is a TSX listed mining company trading under the symbol CGG. The company is actively advancing its portfolio of gold exploration properties and other non-ferrous metals on a global scale. The company began producing gold at its primary operation the Chang Shan Hao Gold Project in July of 2007 and is seeking to increase its reserve base through further exploration efforts. China National Gold, a Chinese state-owned enterprise and the largest gold producer in China owns 39.3% of China Gold International Resources Corp. Ltd.'s outstanding shares.

For additional information: China Gold International Resources Corp Ltd. Frank Lagiglia Investor Relations Manager Tel: +1.778.668.9883

Email: info@chinagoldintl.com Website: www.chinagoldintl.com

Forward-Looking Statements: Statements in this release that are forward-looking statements, are subject to various risks and uncertainties concerning the specific factors disclosed under the heading "Risk Factors" and elsewhere in the company's MD&A, financial statements and other periodic filings with Canadian securities regulators. Such information contained herein represents management's best judgment as of the date hereof based on information currently available. China Gold International Resources Corp. Ltd. does not assume the obligation to update any forward-looking statement, except in accordance with applicable securities laws.